IES Chandrakant Patkar Vidyalaya KG and Balodyan ,Dombivli ( East )

Tel No.: 0251-2430028/2430038 Website: www.ies.edu/cpvkg

Programme for the month of July 2018

1. Dear parents,
Please note:-

+» Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthdays is not allowed.

¢ Fees: - Kindly pay fees for the full year at the earliest if not paid.

s Fee counter will remain closed on all Month-end days and 2" & 4™
Saturdays.

+» KG children will have holiday on every Saturday & Month end days.

2. Competition:-
Drawing competition: Tuesday 03.07.2018 as follows
Mini KG: Colouring
JRKG : Colouring
SR KG :Join the dots and colour

¢ Action Song Competition: First Round : Wednesday 11.7.2018
Final Round: Thursday 12.7.2018

+ Clay Moulding Competition: Wednesday 25.7.2018( Only for SR KG students)

3. Project Display and Celebrations: Parents are requested to send a picture on the
projects mentioned below on or before the project date.

Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress Code
20.7.2018 Friday Aashadhi Ekadashi Traditional
27.7.2018 Friday Guru Pournima Uniform
4. Special Days & Activities:
Activities Date Day
Rainy Season:- Sources and uses of water
Monsoon creatures 16.7.2018 Monday
Properties of water To To
Rainy Accessories 19.7.2018 Thursday
Project Book Activity




5. Celebrations :
e Aashadhi Ekadashi : Friday: 20.7.2018

Children will participate in procession (Dindi).

e Guru Pournima: Friday: 27.7.2018
Children will offer one flower to their teachers & recite shloka.

6. Holiday
Festivals Date Day
Aashadhi Ekadashi 23.7.2018 Monday
Month End 31.7.2018 Tuesday

7. ‘Parichay’ :- Orientation programme for parents of newly admitted students of KG
and Balodyan.
Day: Saturday Date: 28.7.2018
Venue: IES CPV Hall Time: 11.00 AM.

Soliciting your co-operation

Ms.Sarala Papabathuni Ms. Prajwala Kadam.
Supervisor In charge




